NTC thermistors for temperature measurement
SMD NTC thermistors for automotive applications
Series/Type:  Automotive series
Ordering code:  B57*V5
Date:  2024-03-12
Version:  3
 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Important notes at the end of this document.
General technical data, case size 0402 (1005)
1) Depends on mounting situation
Electrical specifications and ordering codes, case size 0402 (1005)
R25
kΩ
∆RR/RR
%
B25/50
K
B25/85
K
B25/100
K
Ordering code
4.7 k ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57251V5472J060
10 k ±0.5, ±1, ±3, ±5 3380 3435 3455 ±1% B57232V5103+360
10 k ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57251V5103J060
47 k ±1, ±3, ±5 4050 4108 4131 ±1% B57259V5473+360 *)
100 k ±1, ±3, ±5 4250 4311 4334 ±1% B57254V5104+360
 + = Resistance tolerance D = ±0.5%, F = ±1%, H = ±3%, J = ±5%
 *) extended temperature range -45°C to 150 °C
Operating temperature Top -40 ... 150 °C
Maximum power (at 25 °C, on PCB) P251) 150 mW

Important notes at the end of this document.
General technical data, case size 0603 (1608)
1) Depends on mounting situation
Electrical specifications and ordering codes, case size 0603 (1608)
R25
kΩ
∆RR/RR
%
B25/50
K
B25/85
K
B25/100
K
Ordering code
10 k ±1 3366 3419 3439 ±0.5% B57333V5103F460
10 k ±1 3415 3435 3440 ±1% B57334V5103F360
10 k ±0.5 3380 3435 3455 ±0.7% B57332V5103D560
10 k ±1, ±3, ±5 3380 3435 3455 ±1% B57332V5103+360 **)
10 k ±1, ±3, ±5 3568 3610 3624 ±1% B57343V5103+360
10 k ±3, ±5 3590 3635 3650 ±3% B57342V5103+060 **)
10 k ±1, ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±1% B57358V5103+360
10 k ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57351V5103+060
10 k ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57352V5103+060
22 k ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57351V5223+060
22 k ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57352V5223+060
47 k ±1, ±3, ±5 4050 4108 4131 ±1.5% B57359V5473+260 *) **)
47 k ±3, ±5 4050 4108 4131 ±2% B57359V5473+160 *)
47 k ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57352V5473+060
100 k ±1, ±3, ±5 4200 4260 4282 ±1% B57355V5104+360
100 k ±3, ±5 4250 4311 4334 ±2% B57354V5104+160
100 k ±1, ±3, ±5 4050 4108 4131 ±1.5% B57359V5104+260
100 k ±1, ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±1% B57352V5104+360
100 k ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57352V5104+060
 + = Resistance tolerance F = ±1%, G = ±2%, H = ±3%, J = ±5%
 *) extended temperature range -45°C to 150 °C
 **) also available in soft termination. For further information, please contact your local sales organization.

Important notes at the end of this document.
General technical data, case size 0805 (2012)
1) Depends on mounting situation
Electrical specifications and ordering codes, case size 0805 (2012)
R25
kΩ
∆RR/RR
%
B25/50
K
B25/85
K
B25/100
K
Ordering code
4.7 k ±3, ±5 3590 3635 3650 ±3% B57442V5472+062
4.7 k ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57452V5472+062
5 k ±1, ±3, ±5 3380 3435 3455 ±1% B57432V5502+362
10 k ±1, ±3, ±5 3380 3435 3455 ±1% B57432V5103+362
10 k ±3, ±5 3590 3635 3650 ±3% B57442V5103+062
10 k ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57451V5103+062
10 k ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57452V5103+062
33 k ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57451V5333+062
47 k ±3, ±5 3940 3980 4000 ±3% B57451V5473+062
47 k ±1, ±3, ±5 4050 4108 4131 ±1.5% B57459V5473+262
100 k ±3, ±5 4386 4455 4480 ±3% B57452V5104+062
  + = Resistance tolerance F = ±1%, G = ±2%, H = ±3%, J = ±5%
Operating temperature Top -40 ... 150 °C
Maximum power (at 25 °C, on PCB) P251) 210 mW
Rated temperature TR 25 °C